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HOLD THE DATE 
 

PENTECOST  
A CELEBRATION OF MINISTRY 

 
PENTECOST: A CELEBRATION OF MINISTRY  
responds to the continued desire to 
celebrate ministerial service, promote 
professional development, and deepen 
the diversity of ministries. It will be an 
event to honor the collaboration, hard 
work, and success of ministerial 
leadership in parishes and faith 
communities. 

 
 

 
 

Friday, May 10, 2013 
Chancery Campus, Seattle 

 
Event Outline (Subject to change) 
10:00 am Gathering and Opening Prayer O’Dea Gym 
10:30  Keynote Speaker   O’Dea Gym 
11:30  Break/Snacks    Chancery Campus 
1:00 pm Breakout sessions   Chancery Campus 
2:00  Ministry Recognition  St. James Cathedral 
2:45  Mass                                                    St. James Cathedral 

 
 

 
More information will be available in the coming months. 



Pentecost Planning Committee
Address Name Salutation Parish Email

Fr. Michael Radermacher Fr. Radermacher Our Lady of Lourdes Parish fr.michael@ollparish.org
Fr. Brad Hagelin Fr. Hagelin St. Charles Borromeo Parish frvicar@stcharlesb.org
Deacon Roy Harrington Deacon Roy Office of the Vicar for Clergy roy.harrington@seattlearch.org
Brother Karl Walczak, CFC Brother Karl O'Dea High School kwalczak@odea.org
Philip Tran Philip Office of the Vicar for Clergy philip.tran@seattlearch.org
Anne Frederick, Ed.D. Anne Office of Catholic Faith Formation anne.frederick@seattlearch.org
Dennis O'Leary Dennis Chancery Operations denniso@seattlearch.org
Shawn Madden Shawn Office for Youth and Young Adult Ministry shawn.madden@seattlearch.org
Jose Ramirez Jose Office of Catholic Faith Formation joser@seattlearch.org
Pat Ibach Pat St. Brendan Parish pati@saintbrendan.org
Fr. K. Scott Connolly Fr. Scott Church of the Assumption Parish frscott@assumption.org
Sr. Christine Still Sr. Christine cstill@osfphila.org
Tom Lord Tom Catholic Schools Department tom.lord@seattlearch.org
Mary Cross Mary Office of Catholic Faith Formation maryc@seattlearch.org
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